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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 10 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
10.02.2018 - 18:57 Results
MWCH Open 53.15 BOICOVS Jevgenijs LAT Tartu 11.02.2017
MWCH - 14 57.55 SOLODOV Demid EST Tartu 11.02.2017
MWCH 15 - 16 56.05 MARIN Dmitri EST Tartu 11.02.2017
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

2004 and younger

1. LASIMER Artur 04 Spordiklubi Energia 58.46 516
50m: 27.80 27.80 100m: 58.46 30.66

2. FILIPPOV Georg 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 59.68 485
50m: 28.74 28.74 100m: 59.68 30.94

3. PART Mark 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.01 477
50m: 28.67 28.67 100m: 1:00.01 31.34

4. DROZDOV Daniil 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.06 476
50m: 28.42 28.42 100m: 1:00.06 31.64

5. KUULPAK Hans-Mikk 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.03 454
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:01.03 31.08

6. KINNUNEN Aapo 04 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:01.72 439
50m: 29.28 29.28 100m: 1:01.72 32.44

7. TAMMIK Remi 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:02.75 417
50m: 30.32 30.32 100m: 1:02.75 32.43

8. SEPP Konrad Aleksander 05 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:02.88 415
50m: 30.55 30.55 100m: 1:02.88 32.33

9. ILTSISIN Mark 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.94 414
50m: 29.88 29.88 100m: 1:02.94 33.06

10. TEDER Karl Christopher 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:03.00 412
50m: 30.31 30.31 100m: 1:03.00 32.69

11. SAHPAZOV Artjom 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:03.21 408
50m: 29.94 29.94 100m: 1:03.21 33.27

12. LILL Robin 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.74 398
50m: 30.74 30.74 100m: 1:03.74 33.00

13. TISCHLER Raigo 04 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:04.09 392
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:04.09 33.95

14. ALTEBERG Artjom 06 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:04.10 391
50m: 31.00 31.00 100m: 1:04.10 33.10

15. KAEGO Trevor 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.62 382
50m: 30.89 30.89 100m: 1:04.62 33.73

16. TULTS Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.00 375
50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:05.00 33.57

17. NOMM Mirko 04 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:05.14 373
50m: 31.01 31.01 100m: 1:05.14 34.13

18. MOSKALENKO Denis 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:05.27 371
19. SERGEJEV Nikita 05 Spordiklubi Energia 1:05.73 363

50m: 31.91 31.91 100m: 1:05.73 33.82
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 10, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 2004 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

20. IVANOV Nikita 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:05.84 361
50m: 32.44 32.44 100m: 1:05.84 33.40

21. SOORM Aleksandr 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:05.95 359
50m: 31.50 31.50 100m: 1:05.95 34.45

22. GOLDBERG Georgi 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.99 359
50m: 30.89 30.89 100m: 1:05.99 35.10

23. REKOLA Rasmus 04 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:06.23 355
24. BORISSOV Pavel 05 Spordiklubi Dilan 1:06.81 346

50m: 31.76 31.76 100m: 1:06.81 35.05

25. SOOMRE Sten Erik 05 MyFitness 1:06.87 345
50m: 31.78 31.78 100m: 1:06.87 35.09

26. VOOL Mattias 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:06.92 344
50m: 32.54 32.54 100m: 1:06.92 34.38

27. VIIRPUU Jako Joosep 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.30 323
50m: 33.15 33.15 100m: 1:08.30 35.15

28. VESKE Taaniel 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.33 323
50m: 31.99 31.99 100m: 1:08.33 36.34

29. SOOVIK Carl Robert 04 Paernu Spordikool 1:08.41 322
50m: 32.44 32.44 100m: 1:08.41 35.97

30. PRANS Sten-Artti 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:09.11 312
50m: 32.91 32.91 100m: 1:09.11 36.20

31. ANGERJAS Asmo 04 MyFitness 1:09.27 310
50m: 32.93 32.93 100m: 1:09.27 36.34

32. ANTONIAK Lars Sebastian 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.49 307
50m: 33.84 33.84 100m: 1:09.49 35.65

33. OIKARAINEN Jasper 05 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:09.74 304
50m: 33.68 33.68 100m: 1:09.74 36.06

34. HOKKANEN Aleks 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.80 303
50m: 33.93 33.93 100m: 1:09.80 35.87

35. PILLER Oliver 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.33 296
50m: 33.02 33.02 100m: 1:10.33 37.31

36. MILK Martti 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:10.62 293
50m: 32.87 32.87 100m: 1:10.62 37.75

37. HEINOLA Mio 05 Uimaseura Aquila 1:10.78 291
50m: 33.85 33.85 100m: 1:10.78 36.93

38. KONT Sander 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:10.95 289
50m: 34.16 34.16 100m: 1:10.95 36.79

39. LEO Casper 04 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:10.97 288
50m: 34.54 34.54 100m: 1:10.97 36.43

40. KOLTSOV Vladislav 05 Spordiklubi Energia 1:11.02 288
50m: 33.19 33.19 100m: 1:11.02 37.83

41. BOISEN Rasmus 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:11.19 286
42. JAERV Alver 05 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 1:11.95 277

50m: 34.08 34.08 100m: 1:11.95 37.87
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 10, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 2004 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

43. NEIER Gregor 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:12.83 267
50m: 34.51 34.51 100m: 1:12.83 38.32

44. SIRK Kris 07 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:13.05 264
50m: 34.39 34.39 100m: 1:13.05 38.66

45. KULJUS Lars 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:13.47 260
50m: 34.87 34.87 100m: 1:13.47 38.60

46. LOOKE Richard 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:13.74 257
50m: 34.54 34.54 100m: 1:13.74 39.20

47. KALMU Villem 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:13.76 257
50m: 34.07 34.07 100m: 1:13.76 39.69

48. VESKE Sten Robin 04 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:15.48 240
50m: 34.20 34.20 100m: 1:15.48 41.28

49. JAERVINEN Miro 05 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:17.49 221
50m: 37.91 37.91 100m: 1:17.49 39.58

50. RUHNO Roger 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:17.70 220
50m: 35.60 35.60 100m: 1:17.70 42.10

51. KRASILNIKOV Karl-Johan 04 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:18.29 215
50m: 36.29 36.29 100m: 1:18.29 42.00

52. MILLER Jarko 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:18.34 214
50m: 37.82 37.82 100m: 1:18.34 40.52

53. KIISLER Jan-Marten 04 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 1:19.43 205
50m: 36.93 36.93 100m: 1:19.43 42.50

54. MUIDRE Mairo 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:19.68 204
50m: 39.08 39.08 100m: 1:19.68 40.60

55. PIIRMAA Arti 05 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:20.21 200
50m: 38.95 38.95 100m: 1:20.21 41.26

56. ROMANOV Artjom 06 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:21.70 189
50m: 38.68 38.68 100m: 1:21.70 43.02

57. VOSOKOVSKI Rene 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:22.11 186
50m: 34.76 34.76 100m: 1:22.11 47.35

58. NIKOLTSJUK Ilja 06 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:22.85 181
50m: 38.62 38.62 100m: 1:22.85 44.23

59. ARVELI Jeremias 04 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:22.92 181
50m: 40.44 40.44 100m: 1:22.92 42.48

60. RANDALA Rasmus 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:27.03 156
50m: 39.78 39.78 100m: 1:27.03 47.25

61. LAKSBERG Rauno 06 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 1:28.62 148
50m: 41.32 41.32 100m: 1:28.62 47.30

62. TARGAMAA Robin 07 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 1:37.22 112
50m: 44.80 44.80 100m: 1:37.22 52.42

63. MATALIN Alexander 09 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:39.19 105
50m: 46.72 46.72 100m: 1:39.19 52.47

64. ZGURO Arseni 09 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:57.61 63
50m: 54.30 54.30 100m: 1:57.61 1:03.31
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 10, Men, 100m Freestyle

YOB 2002 - 2003

1. MEDZHIDOV Mayid 02 SKA, St. Petersburg 55.64 599
Meet Record!

50m: 26.02 26.02 100m: 55.64 29.62

2. SOLODOV Demid 03 Spordiklubi Energia 55.68 597
3. GRITSOK Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 55.80 594

50m: 27.10 27.10 100m: 55.80 28.70

4. KUZMIN Sergei 02 ARGO Ujumisklubi 56.00 587
50m: 26.46 26.46 100m: 56.00 29.54

5. HERPOLA Santeri 03 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 56.05 586
50m: 26.72 26.72 100m: 56.05 29.33

6. ASMUS Erik 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 56.13 583
50m: 26.86 26.86 100m: 56.13 29.27

7. VISNAPUU Karl-Johannes 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 56.53 571
50m: 27.69 27.69 100m: 56.53 28.84

8. PILLE Sken-Sander 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 56.61 569
50m: 27.60 27.60 100m: 56.61 29.01

9. FORSEL Marcus 03 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 57.32 548
50m: 27.23 27.23 100m: 57.32 30.09

HELDE Kaspar 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 57.32 548
50m: 27.79 27.79 100m: 57.32 29.53

11. KASHAEV Artem 02 SKA, St. Petersburg 57.44 544
50m: 27.42 27.42 100m: 57.44 30.02

12. MIILPALU Matteus 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 58.08 526
50m: 27.87 27.87 100m: 58.08 30.21

13. LIHHATS Erik 03 Spordiklubi Garant 58.20 523
50m: 27.70 27.70 100m: 58.20 30.50

14. VIIRPUU Jan Joonas 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 58.26 522
50m: 28.21 28.21 100m: 58.26 30.05

15. MARRAN Mihkel Melker 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 58.27 521
50m: 27.81 27.81 100m: 58.27 30.46

16. TAMMER Toomas Tanel 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 58.45 516
50m: 28.52 28.52 100m: 58.45 29.93

17. SHUVALOV Igor 03 Spordiklubi Garant 58.48 516
50m: 28.84 28.84 100m: 58.48 29.64

18. MARTIKAINEN Risto 03 Kouvolan Uimarit 58.66 511
50m: 28.29 28.29 100m: 58.66 30.37

19. KONOVALOV Aleksander 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.03 501
50m: 27.49 27.49 100m: 59.03 31.54

20. URSIN Manu 02 Kouvolan Uimarit 59.32 494
50m: 28.10 28.10 100m: 59.32 31.22

21. VALKRUSMAN Andreas 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 59.46 491
50m: 27.87 27.87 100m: 59.46 31.59
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 10, Boys, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2002 - 2003

Rank YB Time Pts

22. GLAZKOV Vladislav 03 SKA, St. Petersburg 59.52 489
50m: 28.29 28.29 100m: 59.52 31.23

23. MINAJEV Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 59.80 482
50m: 28.42 28.42 100m: 59.80 31.38

24. URIKO Kristjan Erik 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.97 478
50m: 28.91 28.91 100m: 59.97 31.06

25. KIVARI Kristofer-Jaago 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:00.40 468
50m: 28.61 28.61 100m: 1:00.40 31.79

26. SABANOV Aleksandr 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.62 463
50m: 28.76 28.76 100m: 1:00.62 31.86

27. LAASPERE Reimo Gert 03 Spordiklubi Shark 1:00.73 460
50m: 29.14 29.14 100m: 1:00.73 31.59

28. MURAVIEV Danila 03 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:00.76 460
50m: 28.43 28.43 100m: 1:00.76 32.33

29. MARTSUK Nikita 03 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:00.87 457
50m: 29.20 29.20 100m: 1:00.87 31.67

30. SUUROJA Carl-Joseph 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:00.96 455
50m: 29.22 29.22 100m: 1:00.96 31.74

31. AKSALU Simo 03 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:01.09 452
50m: 29.82 29.82 100m: 1:01.09 31.27

32. VIHERPUU Rihard 03 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:01.17 451
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:01.17 32.25

33. PETROV Dmitri 03 Spordiklubi Dilan 1:01.37 446
50m: 28.57 28.57 100m: 1:01.37 32.80

34. KORHONEN Janne 03 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:02.27 427
50m: 29.70 29.70 100m: 1:02.27 32.57

35. SEPP Guenter 03 Paernu Spordikool 1:02.45 423
50m: 30.18 30.18 100m: 1:02.45 32.27

36. RANNIK Ranel 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.63 420
50m: 30.21 30.21 100m: 1:02.63 32.42

37. MAEKIMAA Samuel-Mathias 02 Paernu Spordikool 1:02.84 415
50m: 29.59 29.59 100m: 1:02.84 33.25

38. HEIN Eric Mathias 02 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 1:02.90 414
50m: 28.88 28.88 100m: 1:02.90 34.02

39. HARJAKS Joakim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:03.07 411
50m: 29.74 29.74 100m: 1:03.07 33.33

40. PRIBOSLAVSKI Jegor 03 Spordiklubi Energia 1:03.27 407
50m: 31.31 31.31 100m: 1:03.27 31.96

41. RUOTSALAINEN Patrik 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:03.28 407
50m: 29.31 29.31 100m: 1:03.28 33.97

42. ZGURO Maksim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:03.36 405
50m: 29.88 29.88 100m: 1:03.36 33.48

43. ROHTLA Helari 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:03.48 403
50m: 29.20 29.20 100m: 1:03.48 34.28
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 10, Boys, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2002 - 2003

Rank YB Time Pts

44. KIVARI Marten-Hugo 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:03.77 398
50m: 30.32 30.32 100m: 1:03.77 33.45

45. NIKOLTSUK Aleksei 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:03.78 397
50m: 30.52 30.52 100m: 1:03.78 33.26

46. GOLUBEV Aleksei 02 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:04.70 381
50m: 30.13 30.13 100m: 1:04.70 34.57

47. KROON Ander Markus 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:04.95 376
50m: 30.72 30.72 100m: 1:04.95 34.23

48. KUNTTILA Tatu 03 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:06.24 355
50m: 31.75 31.75 100m: 1:06.24 34.49

49. KRUPINS Vjaceslavs 03 SK Spars-MK 1:08.54 320
50m: 31.79 31.79 100m: 1:08.54 36.75

50. TSIMOLONSKAS Marten 03 Wiru Swim 1:08.99 314
50m: 32.40 32.40 100m: 1:08.99 36.59

51. KOKK Patrick 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:11.48 282
50m: 33.27 33.27 100m: 1:11.48 38.21

52. SAVULJAK Vitali 03 Kunda Swim 1:13.98 254
50m: 33.09 33.09 100m: 1:13.98 40.89

53. BELYKH Ernest 03 Kunda Swim 1:29.40 144
50m: 38.06 38.06 100m: 1:29.40 51.34

Open

1. SHEVLYAKOV Roman 98 Sport Club Cayman 51.64 749
Meet Record!

50m: 25.18 25.18 100m: 51.64 26.46

2. TSERNOSEV Nikita 97 Spordiklubi Garant 52.67 706
50m: 25.54 25.54 100m: 52.67 27.13

3. NIKITIN Anton 00 Sport Club Cayman 52.93 696
50m: 25.94 25.94 100m: 52.93 26.99

4. ZAITSEV Daniel 97 Spordiklubi Garant 53.02 692
50m: 25.97 25.97 100m: 53.02 27.05

5. HIIE Matis 98 Keila Swimclub 54.21 647
50m: 26.26 26.26 100m: 54.21 27.95

6. GUSSEV Andrei 97 Spordiklubi Garant 54.26 646
50m: 26.42 26.42 100m: 54.26 27.84

7. KAZAKOV Daniil 00 SKA, St. Petersburg 54.56 635
50m: 26.43 26.43 100m: 54.56 28.13

8. SELI Karel 98 Tartu Ujumisklubi 54.70 630
50m: 26.34 26.34 100m: 54.70 28.36

9. GUMENJUK Maksim 00 Spordiklubi Garant 54.72 630
50m: 25.84 25.84 100m: 54.72 28.88

10. KHODATCKII Kristian 99 SKA, St. Petersburg 54.74 629
50m: 26.73 26.73 100m: 54.74 28.01
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 10, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

11. AHTIAINEN Alex 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 54.82 626
50m: 26.87 26.87 100m: 54.82 27.95

12. SKRIABIN Aleksandr 00 SKA, St. Petersburg 54.86 625
50m: 26.31 26.31 100m: 54.86 28.55

13. KAPELIN Aleksandr 99 Spordiklubi Garant 55.04 619
50m: 26.27 26.27 100m: 55.04 28.77

14. TURU Vladimir 99 Spordiklubi Garant 55.21 613
50m: 26.56 26.56 100m: 55.21 28.65

15. MEDZHIDOV Mayid 02 SKA, St. Petersburg 55.64 599
Meet Record!

50m: 26.02 26.02 100m: 55.64 29.62

16. SOLODOV Demid 03 Spordiklubi Energia 55.68 597
17. PAERISMAA Uku 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 55.73 596

50m: 27.36 27.36 100m: 55.73 28.37

18. GRITSOK Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 55.80 594
50m: 27.10 27.10 100m: 55.80 28.70

19. KUZMIN Sergei 02 ARGO Ujumisklubi 56.00 587
50m: 26.46 26.46 100m: 56.00 29.54

20. ZEMTURIS Roberts 00 Ventspils SS Spars 56.02 587
50m: 26.15 26.15 100m: 56.02 29.87

21. HERPOLA Santeri 03 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 56.05 586
50m: 26.72 26.72 100m: 56.05 29.33

22. ASMUS Erik 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 56.13 583
50m: 26.86 26.86 100m: 56.13 29.27

23. KUUSELA Leo 99 Uimaseura Aquila 56.26 579
50m: 26.68 26.68 100m: 56.26 29.58

24. VALLISTE Ragmar 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 56.31 578
50m: 27.30 27.30 100m: 56.31 29.01

25. VISNAPUU Karl-Johannes 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 56.53 571
50m: 27.69 27.69 100m: 56.53 28.84

26. PILLE Sken-Sander 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 56.61 569
50m: 27.60 27.60 100m: 56.61 29.01

27. VARES Kaarup 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 56.63 568
50m: 27.14 27.14 100m: 56.63 29.49

28. MILK Markus 99 Tartu Ujumisklubi 56.82 562
50m: 27.31 27.31 100m: 56.82 29.51

29. MARIN Dmitri 01 ARGO Ujumisklubi 57.01 557
50m: 27.98 27.98 100m: 57.01 29.03

30. KANNUS Rasmus 00 Ujumisklubi Briis 57.14 553
50m: 27.03 27.03 100m: 57.14 30.11

31. RUSAKOV Alexandr 00 SKA, St. Petersburg 57.27 549
50m: 27.41 27.41 100m: 57.27 29.86

32. FORSEL Marcus 03 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 57.32 548
50m: 27.23 27.23 100m: 57.32 30.09
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 10, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

32. HELDE Kaspar 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 57.32 548
50m: 27.79 27.79 100m: 57.32 29.53

34. AMOSENKOV Aleksandr 01 Jaerveotsa SK 57.41 545
50m: 27.12 27.12 100m: 57.41 30.29

LOOKENE Rain Rasmus 01 MyFitness 57.41 545
50m: 27.15 27.15 100m: 57.41 30.26

36. KASHAEV Artem 02 SKA, St. Petersburg 57.44 544
50m: 27.42 27.42 100m: 57.44 30.02

37. KOPJEV Edvard 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 57.51 542
50m: 27.00 27.00 100m: 57.51 30.51

38. VOLKOV Sergei 01 Spordiklubi Garant 57.86 532
50m: 28.29 28.29 100m: 57.86 29.57

39. VILCANS Pavels 90 Ventspils SS Spars 57.90 531
50m: 27.68 27.68 100m: 57.90 30.22

40. ADAMSON Kristjan 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 57.96 530
50m: 26.65 26.65 100m: 57.96 31.31

41. PUSHKIN Denis 00 SKA, St. Petersburg 57.98 529
50m: 27.49 27.49 100m: 57.98 30.49

42. ROOSE Robert 96 Tartu Ujumisklubi 58.04 527
50m: 27.79 27.79 100m: 58.04 30.25

43. MIILPALU Matteus 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 58.08 526
50m: 27.87 27.87 100m: 58.08 30.21

44. PRIBLUDNOI Mihhail 01 Jaerveotsa SK 58.18 524
45. LIHHATS Erik 03 Spordiklubi Garant 58.20 523

50m: 27.70 27.70 100m: 58.20 30.50

46. VIIRPUU Jan Joonas 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 58.26 522
50m: 28.21 28.21 100m: 58.26 30.05

47. MARRAN Mihkel Melker 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 58.27 521
50m: 27.81 27.81 100m: 58.27 30.46

48. TAMMER Toomas Tanel 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 58.45 516
50m: 28.52 28.52 100m: 58.45 29.93

49. LASIMER Artur 04 Spordiklubi Energia 58.46 516
50m: 27.80 27.80 100m: 58.46 30.66

50. SHUVALOV Igor 03 Spordiklubi Garant 58.48 516
50m: 28.84 28.84 100m: 58.48 29.64

51. TALERCIKS Andrejs 01 Ventspils SS Spars 58.52 515
50m: 27.79 27.79 100m: 58.52 30.73

52. MARTIKAINEN Risto 03 Kouvolan Uimarit 58.66 511
50m: 28.29 28.29 100m: 58.66 30.37

53. ARM Markus 01 MyFitness 58.82 507
50m: 28.50 28.50 100m: 58.82 30.32

54. SVISTUNOV Daniil 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 58.97 503
50m: 28.89 28.89 100m: 58.97 30.08
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55. KONOVALOV Aleksander 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.03 501
50m: 27.49 27.49 100m: 59.03 31.54

56. GURJANOVS Viktors 01 Ventspils SS Spars 59.27 495
50m: 27.95 27.95 100m: 59.27 31.32

57. URSIN Manu 02 Kouvolan Uimarit 59.32 494
50m: 28.10 28.10 100m: 59.32 31.22

58. KAESPER Janek 99 ARGO Ujumisklubi 59.34 494
50m: 28.12 28.12 100m: 59.34 31.22

59. VALKRUSMAN Andreas 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 59.46 491
50m: 27.87 27.87 100m: 59.46 31.59

60. GLAZKOV Vladislav 03 SKA, St. Petersburg 59.52 489
50m: 28.29 28.29 100m: 59.52 31.23

61. FILIPPOV Georg 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 59.68 485
50m: 28.74 28.74 100m: 59.68 30.94

62. MINAJEV Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 59.80 482
50m: 28.42 28.42 100m: 59.80 31.38

63. TRETJAKOV Mark 01 Jaerveotsa SK 59.91 480
64. URIKO Kristjan Erik 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.97 478

50m: 28.91 28.91 100m: 59.97 31.06

65. PART Mark 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.01 477
50m: 28.67 28.67 100m: 1:00.01 31.34

66. DROZDOV Daniil 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.06 476
50m: 28.42 28.42 100m: 1:00.06 31.64

67. HORENZENKO Denis 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:00.09 475
68. KESKUELL Kert-Taniel 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:00.36 469

50m: 29.01 29.01 100m: 1:00.36 31.35

69. KIVARI Kristofer-Jaago 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:00.40 468
50m: 28.61 28.61 100m: 1:00.40 31.79

70. SABANOV Aleksandr 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.62 463
50m: 28.76 28.76 100m: 1:00.62 31.86

71. LAASPERE Reimo Gert 03 Spordiklubi Shark 1:00.73 460
50m: 29.14 29.14 100m: 1:00.73 31.59

72. MURAVIEV Danila 03 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:00.76 460
50m: 28.43 28.43 100m: 1:00.76 32.33

73. MARTSUK Nikita 03 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:00.87 457
50m: 29.20 29.20 100m: 1:00.87 31.67

74. SUUROJA Carl-Joseph 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:00.96 455
50m: 29.22 29.22 100m: 1:00.96 31.74

75. KUULPAK Hans-Mikk 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.03 454
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:01.03 31.08

76. AKSALU Simo 03 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:01.09 452
50m: 29.82 29.82 100m: 1:01.09 31.27

77. VIHERPUU Rihard 03 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:01.17 451
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:01.17 32.25
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78. LISSOVENKO Patrik 01 Jaerveotsa SK 1:01.18 450
50m: 29.74 29.74 100m: 1:01.18 31.44

79. JALAKAS Mark Theodor 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:01.22 449
50m: 29.45 29.45 100m: 1:01.22 31.77

80. PETROV Dmitri 03 Spordiklubi Dilan 1:01.37 446
50m: 28.57 28.57 100m: 1:01.37 32.80

81. LEMESKO Daniils 98 Ventspils SS Spars 1:01.59 441
50m: 27.27 27.27 100m: 1:01.59 34.32

82. KINNUNEN Aapo 04 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:01.72 439
50m: 29.28 29.28 100m: 1:01.72 32.44

83. HOLTSMEIER Risto 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.03 432
50m: 29.83 29.83 100m: 1:02.03 32.20

84. KAEHR Anti 01 Anderstorps Simsaellskap 1:02.12 430
50m: 29.69 29.69 100m: 1:02.12 32.43

85. KORHONEN Janne 03 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:02.27 427
50m: 29.70 29.70 100m: 1:02.27 32.57

86. SEPP Guenter 03 Paernu Spordikool 1:02.45 423
50m: 30.18 30.18 100m: 1:02.45 32.27

87. RANNIK Ranel 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.63 420
50m: 30.21 30.21 100m: 1:02.63 32.42

88. TAMMIK Remi 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:02.75 417
50m: 30.32 30.32 100m: 1:02.75 32.43

89. MAEKIMAA Samuel-Mathias 02 Paernu Spordikool 1:02.84 415
50m: 29.59 29.59 100m: 1:02.84 33.25

90. SEPP Konrad Aleksander 05 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:02.88 415
50m: 30.55 30.55 100m: 1:02.88 32.33

91. HEIN Eric Mathias 02 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 1:02.90 414
50m: 28.88 28.88 100m: 1:02.90 34.02

92. ILTSISIN Mark 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.94 414
50m: 29.88 29.88 100m: 1:02.94 33.06

93. TEDER Karl Christopher 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:03.00 412
50m: 30.31 30.31 100m: 1:03.00 32.69

94. HARJAKS Joakim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:03.07 411
50m: 29.74 29.74 100m: 1:03.07 33.33

95. SAHPAZOV Artjom 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:03.21 408
50m: 29.94 29.94 100m: 1:03.21 33.27

96. PRIBOSLAVSKI Jegor 03 Spordiklubi Energia 1:03.27 407
50m: 31.31 31.31 100m: 1:03.27 31.96

97. RUOTSALAINEN Patrik 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:03.28 407
50m: 29.31 29.31 100m: 1:03.28 33.97

98. ZGURO Maksim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:03.36 405
50m: 29.88 29.88 100m: 1:03.36 33.48

99. ROHTLA Helari 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:03.48 403
50m: 29.20 29.20 100m: 1:03.48 34.28
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100. LILL Robin 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.74 398
50m: 30.74 30.74 100m: 1:03.74 33.00

101. KIVARI Marten-Hugo 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:03.77 398
50m: 30.32 30.32 100m: 1:03.77 33.45

102. NIKOLTSUK Aleksei 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:03.78 397
50m: 30.52 30.52 100m: 1:03.78 33.26

103. TISCHLER Raigo 04 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:04.09 392
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:04.09 33.95

104. ALTEBERG Artjom 06 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:04.10 391
50m: 31.00 31.00 100m: 1:04.10 33.10

105. KAEGO Trevor 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.62 382
50m: 30.89 30.89 100m: 1:04.62 33.73

106. GOLUBEV Aleksei 02 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:04.70 381
50m: 30.13 30.13 100m: 1:04.70 34.57

107. KROON Ander Markus 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:04.95 376
50m: 30.72 30.72 100m: 1:04.95 34.23

108. TULTS Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.00 375
50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:05.00 33.57

109. NOMM Mirko 04 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:05.14 373
50m: 31.01 31.01 100m: 1:05.14 34.13

110. MOSKALENKO Denis 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:05.27 371
111. SERGEJEV Nikita 05 Spordiklubi Energia 1:05.73 363

50m: 31.91 31.91 100m: 1:05.73 33.82

112. IVANOV Nikita 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:05.84 361
50m: 32.44 32.44 100m: 1:05.84 33.40

113. SOORM Aleksandr 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:05.95 359
50m: 31.50 31.50 100m: 1:05.95 34.45

114. GOLDBERG Georgi 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.99 359
50m: 30.89 30.89 100m: 1:05.99 35.10

115. REKOLA Rasmus 04 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:06.23 355
116. KUNTTILA Tatu 03 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:06.24 355

50m: 31.75 31.75 100m: 1:06.24 34.49

117. BORISSOV Pavel 05 Spordiklubi Dilan 1:06.81 346
50m: 31.76 31.76 100m: 1:06.81 35.05

118. SOOMRE Sten Erik 05 MyFitness 1:06.87 345
50m: 31.78 31.78 100m: 1:06.87 35.09

119. VOOL Mattias 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:06.92 344
50m: 32.54 32.54 100m: 1:06.92 34.38

120. SAUAUG Kevin 01 Spordiklubi Shark 1:08.20 325
50m: 32.26 32.26 100m: 1:08.20 35.94

121. VIIRPUU Jako Joosep 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.30 323
50m: 33.15 33.15 100m: 1:08.30 35.15

122. VESKE Taaniel 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.33 323
50m: 31.99 31.99 100m: 1:08.33 36.34
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123. SOOVIK Carl Robert 04 Paernu Spordikool 1:08.41 322
50m: 32.44 32.44 100m: 1:08.41 35.97

124. KRUPINS Vjaceslavs 03 SK Spars-MK 1:08.54 320
50m: 31.79 31.79 100m: 1:08.54 36.75

125. TSIMOLONSKAS Marten 03 Wiru Swim 1:08.99 314
50m: 32.40 32.40 100m: 1:08.99 36.59

126. PRANS Sten-Artti 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:09.11 312
50m: 32.91 32.91 100m: 1:09.11 36.20

127. IVANOV Oliver 01 Spordiklubi Shark 1:09.24 310
50m: 32.89 32.89 100m: 1:09.24 36.35

128. ANGERJAS Asmo 04 MyFitness 1:09.27 310
50m: 32.93 32.93 100m: 1:09.27 36.34

129. ANTONIAK Lars Sebastian 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.49 307
50m: 33.84 33.84 100m: 1:09.49 35.65

130. OIKARAINEN Jasper 05 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:09.74 304
50m: 33.68 33.68 100m: 1:09.74 36.06

131. HOKKANEN Aleks 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.80 303
50m: 33.93 33.93 100m: 1:09.80 35.87

132. PILLER Oliver 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.33 296
50m: 33.02 33.02 100m: 1:10.33 37.31

133. MILK Martti 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:10.62 293
50m: 32.87 32.87 100m: 1:10.62 37.75

134. HEINOLA Mio 05 Uimaseura Aquila 1:10.78 291
50m: 33.85 33.85 100m: 1:10.78 36.93

135. KONT Sander 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:10.95 289
50m: 34.16 34.16 100m: 1:10.95 36.79

136. LEO Casper 04 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:10.97 288
50m: 34.54 34.54 100m: 1:10.97 36.43

137. KOLTSOV Vladislav 05 Spordiklubi Energia 1:11.02 288
50m: 33.19 33.19 100m: 1:11.02 37.83

138. BOISEN Rasmus 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:11.19 286
139. KOKK Patrick 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:11.48 282

50m: 33.27 33.27 100m: 1:11.48 38.21

140. JAERV Alver 05 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 1:11.95 277
50m: 34.08 34.08 100m: 1:11.95 37.87

141. NEIER Gregor 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:12.83 267
50m: 34.51 34.51 100m: 1:12.83 38.32

142. SIRK Kris 07 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:13.05 264
50m: 34.39 34.39 100m: 1:13.05 38.66

143. KULJUS Lars 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:13.47 260
50m: 34.87 34.87 100m: 1:13.47 38.60

144. LOOKE Richard 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:13.74 257
50m: 34.54 34.54 100m: 1:13.74 39.20
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145. KALMU Villem 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:13.76 257
50m: 34.07 34.07 100m: 1:13.76 39.69

146. SAVULJAK Vitali 03 Kunda Swim 1:13.98 254
50m: 33.09 33.09 100m: 1:13.98 40.89

147. VESKE Sten Robin 04 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:15.48 240
50m: 34.20 34.20 100m: 1:15.48 41.28

148. JAERVINEN Miro 05 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:17.49 221
50m: 37.91 37.91 100m: 1:17.49 39.58

149. RUHNO Roger 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:17.70 220
50m: 35.60 35.60 100m: 1:17.70 42.10

150. KRASILNIKOV Karl-Johan 04 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:18.29 215
50m: 36.29 36.29 100m: 1:18.29 42.00

151. MILLER Jarko 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:18.34 214
50m: 37.82 37.82 100m: 1:18.34 40.52

152. KIISLER Jan-Marten 04 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 1:19.43 205
50m: 36.93 36.93 100m: 1:19.43 42.50

153. MUIDRE Mairo 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:19.68 204
50m: 39.08 39.08 100m: 1:19.68 40.60

154. PIIRMAA Arti 05 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:20.21 200
50m: 38.95 38.95 100m: 1:20.21 41.26

155. ROMANOV Artjom 06 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:21.70 189
50m: 38.68 38.68 100m: 1:21.70 43.02

156. VOSOKOVSKI Rene 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:22.11 186
50m: 34.76 34.76 100m: 1:22.11 47.35

157. NIKOLTSJUK Ilja 06 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:22.85 181
50m: 38.62 38.62 100m: 1:22.85 44.23

158. ARVELI Jeremias 04 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:22.92 181
50m: 40.44 40.44 100m: 1:22.92 42.48

159. RANDALA Rasmus 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:27.03 156
50m: 39.78 39.78 100m: 1:27.03 47.25

160. LAKSBERG Rauno 06 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 1:28.62 148
50m: 41.32 41.32 100m: 1:28.62 47.30

161. BELYKH Ernest 03 Kunda Swim 1:29.40 144
50m: 38.06 38.06 100m: 1:29.40 51.34

162. TARGAMAA Robin 07 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 1:37.22 112
50m: 44.80 44.80 100m: 1:37.22 52.42

163. MATALIN Alexander 09 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:39.19 105
50m: 46.72 46.72 100m: 1:39.19 52.47

164. ZGURO Arseni 09 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:57.61 63
50m: 54.30 54.30 100m: 1:57.61 1:03.31


